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From:   Basler Product Management 

Date:  31
st
 August 2018 

Subject: End-Of-Life for 8 products of the 1/2" S-mount lens series 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Accessory Type: S-Mount Lenses 

Lens Series 1/2" S-Mount  

Model Order 
No. 

Recommended 

Replacement 

Order 
No.  
Replace-
ment  

Last Time 
Buy Date 

Final Ship 
Date 

End of 
Product 
Support 

Lens Evetar 
M12B0416IR 
F1.6 f4mm 1/2" 

2000035185 

Lens Evetar 
M118B0418IR 
F1.8 f4mm 
1/1.8” 

2000036384 
30. Sept 

2018 
31. Oct 
2018 

31. Dec 
2019 

Lens Evetar 
M12B0416W  
F1.6 f4mm 1/2" 

2000035186 

Lens Evetar 
M118B0418W 
F1.8 f4mm 
1/1.8" 

2000036385 
30. Sept 

2018 

31. Oct 
2018 

31. Dec 
2019 

Lens Evetar 
M12B0616IR 
F1.6 f6mm 1/2" 

2000035187 

Lens Evetar 
N118B05518I
R F1.8 f5.5mm 
1/1.8" 

2000036386 
30. Nov 

2018 

31. Dec 
2018 

31. Dec 
2019 

Lens Evetar 
M12B0616W 
F1.6 f6mm 1/2" 

2000035188 

Lens Evetar 
N118B05518
W F1.8 
f5.5mm 1/1.8" 

2000036387 
30. Nov 

2018 

31. Dec 
2018 

31. Dec 
2019 

Lens Evetar 
M12B0816IR 
F1.6 f8mm 1/2" 

2000035189 

Lens Evetar 
N118B0818IR
M12 F1.8 
f8mm 1/1.8" 

2000036388 
30. Nov 

2018 

31. Dec 
2018 

31. Dec 
2019 

Reasons for discontinuation:  
 
After many years of availability the manufacturer discontinued 8 products of the 1/2” s-mount 
lens series.  
 
Due to the limited product availability part of the discontinued lenses can only be served by the 
remaining stock. Please note that unpredictable demand can change the availability of the 
remaining products short-term. We kindly ask you to place your Last Time Buy orders in time. 
 
The recommended replacements, providing similar or better functionality, are also indicated in 
the table below. 
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Lens Evetar 
M12B0816W 
F1.6 f8mm 1/2" 

2000035190 

Lens Evetar 
N118B0818W
M12 F1.8 
f8mm 1/1.8" 

2000036389 

 

30. Nov 
2018 

31. Dec 
2018 

31. Dec 
2019 

Lens Evetar 
M12B1616IR 
F1.6 f16mm 1/2" 

2000035193 

Lens Evetar 
M12B1618IRM
12 F1.8 
f16mm 1/2" 

2000036374 
30. Sept 

2018 
31. Oct 
2018 

31. Dec 
2019 

Lens Evetar 
M12B1616W 
F1.6 f16mm 1/2"
  

2000035194 

Lens Evetar 
M12B1618WM
12 F1.8 f16mm 
1/2" 

2000036375 
30. Sept 

2018 
31. Oct 
2018 

31. Dec 
2019 

 

 
 
Replacement Availability Date: already available 
__________________________________________________________________________ 

Any supply will be subject to Basler AG’s capacity and resource constraints. 
Obligations beyond the final ship date will be limited to warranty support only. 
The supply of products will be subject to Basler’s general terms and conditions of sale or any specific 
contractual terms agreed between the parties. 
Accessible at http://www.baslerweb.com/terms-and-conditions 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
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