PRODUCT CHANGES

www.baslerweb.com

From: Basler Product Management

Date: 31st August 2018

Subject: End-Of-Life for 8 products of the 1/2" S-mount lens series

Reasons for discontinuation:

After many years of availability the manufacturer discontinued 8 products of the 1/2" s-mount lens series.

Due to the limited product availability part of the discontinued lenses can only be served by the remaining stock. Please note that unpredictable demand can change the availability of the remaining products short-term. We kindly ask you to place your Last Time Buy orders in time.

The recommended replacements, providing similar or better functionality, are also indicated in the table below.

Accessory Type: S-Mount Lenses									
Lens Series 1/2" S-Mount									
Model	Order No.	Recommended Replacement	Order No. Replace- ment	Last Time Buy Date	Final Ship Date	End of Product Support			
Lens Evetar M12B0416IR F1.6 f4mm 1/2"	2000035185	Lens Evetar M118B0418IR F1.8 f4mm 1/1.8"	2000036384	30. Sept 2018	31. Oct 2018	31. Dec 2019			
Lens Evetar M12B0416W F1.6 f4mm 1/2"	2000035186	Lens Evetar M118B0418W F1.8 f4mm 1/1.8"	2000036385	30. Sept 2018	31. Oct 2018	31. Dec 2019			
Lens Evetar M12B0616IR F1.6 f6mm 1/2"	2000035187	Lens Evetar N118B05518I R F1.8 f5.5mm 1/1.8"	2000036386	30. Nov 2018	31. Dec 2018	31. Dec 2019			
Lens Evetar M12B0616W F1.6 f6mm 1/2"	2000035188	Lens Evetar N118B05518 W F1.8 f5.5mm 1/1.8"	2000036387	30. Nov 2018	31. Dec 2018	31. Dec 2019			
Lens Evetar M12B0816IR F1.6 f8mm 1/2"	2000035189	Lens Evetar N118B0818IR M12 F1.8 f8mm 1/1.8"	2000036388	30. Nov 2018	31. Dec 2018	31. Dec 2019			

PRODUCT CHANGES

www.baslerweb.com

Lens Evetar M12B0816W F1.6 f8mm 1/2"	2000035190	Lens Evetar N118B0818W M12 F1.8 f8mm 1/1.8"	2000036389	30. Nov 2018	31. Dec 2018	31. Dec 2019
Lens Evetar M12B1616IR F1.6 f16mm 1/2"	2000035193	Lens Evetar M12B1618IRM 12 F1.8 f16mm 1/2"	2000036374	30. Sept 2018	31. Oct 2018	31. Dec 2019
Lens Evetar M12B1616W F1.6 f16mm 1/2"	2000035194	Lens Evetar M12B1618WM 12 F1.8 f16mm 1/2"	2000036375	30. Sept 2018	31. Oct 2018	31. Dec 2019

Replacement Availability Date: already available

Any supply will be subject to Basler AG's capacity and resource constraints. Obligations beyond the final ship date will be limited to warranty support only.

The supply of products will be subject to Basler's general terms and conditions of sale or any specific contractual terms agreed between the parties.

Accessible at http://www.baslerweb.com/terms-and-conditions

Basler AG

Germany Headquarters
Phone +49 4102 463-500
Fax +49 4102 463-599
sales.europe@baslerweb.com

USA

Phone +1 610 280 0171 Fax +1 610 280 7608 sales.usa@baslerweb.com Asia

Phone +65 6367 1355 Fax +65 6367 1255 sales.asia@baslerweb.com

www.baslerweb.com